The original copy of the Demand Draft must be 

submitted along with relevant documents in the Envelope-1. 

7.   BID SECURITY/EARNEST MONEY AND MODE OF PAYMENT: - 

a)  For participation in bidding procedure, participants must compulsorily pay the Bid 

Security/Earnest Money amount of Rs. 16,500.00 (Rupees Sixteen thousand 

and five hundred only). 

It should be in the form of Demand Draft in favour of AEGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, 

Paltan Bazar, Ghy-01. The original copy of the Bid Security (EMD) must be 

submitted along with relevant documents in the Envelope-1. 

b)  The bid security of the successful Bidder shall be returned as promptly as possible

[...]

along with this bid document. 

3.   TECHNICAL QUALIFICATION: - 

a)  In order to qualify technically for this Bid, the bidders have submitted last 7(seven) 

years’ work experience. 

1. Three similar completed works costing not less than the amount equal to 

Rs. 3,28,000.00 (Rupees three lakh and twenty-eight thousand Only). 

2. Two similar completed works costing not less than the amount equal to  

Rs. 4,10,000.00 (Rupees four lakh and ten thousand Only). 

3. One similar completed works costing not less than the amount equal to  

Rs. 6,56,000.00 (Rupees six lakh and fifty-six Thousand only). 

4.   FINANCIAL QUALIFICATION: - 

a)  Minimum average annual turnover calculated as total certified payments received 

for contracts in progress or completed, within the last 3 (Three) Years should be 

Rs. 2,46,000.00 (Rupees two lakh and forty-six Thousand only). 

Audited Balance sheet must be furnished as a proof of annual turnover. Any other 

form of supporting documents instead of Audited balance sheet will not be 

accepted. 

b)  Current bank solvency certificate must be submitted to show the bidder’s financial